AGRALITE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
GENERAL SERVICE RATES
AS OF JANUARY 1, 2017

General Single Phase

Service Charge
kWh, summer/all other

General Multiphase
Service Charge

kWh, summer/all other

Large Power
Service Charge

Demand Charge/kW
kWh, summer/all other

Irrigation
Service Charge 3-ph. (5 months)

Service Charge 1-ph. (5 months)
Uncontrolled Demand Charge
Controlled Demand Charge

kWh

kWh NON-SUMMER

Interruptible Generation
Coincident kW, Jun-Jul-Aug
Coincident kW, Dec-Jan-Feb
Coincident kW, Others
Demand Penalty/kW/control
<200 kVa Service Charge
kWh
>200 kVa Service Charge
Monthly Demand/kW
kWh

$39.00
11.96¢/10.55¢

$57.00
11.96¢/10.55¢

$80.00
$ 9.75
7.20¢/5.75¢

$136.00

$ 94.00

$ 28.30/kwW

S 9.52/kw
6.52¢
10.55¢

$28.30
$19.65
$15.15
$ 5.00
$39.00
8.02¢
$100.00
$ 6.20
4.29¢



Security Lights

Metered, all sizes S 7.50
Unmetered — 75 Watt LED $10.44
Unmetered — 100 Watt $12.08
Unmetered — 150 Watt S$14.37
Unmetered — 250 Watt $18.95
Unmetered — 400 Watt $25.80
Service Charge for Load Management S 2.50

Cycled Air Conditioning
kWh, summer/all other months 7.82¢

Interruptible Heat/Peak Shave Water Heater

kWh, summer, (only heat) 11.96¢
kWh, summer, (AC, water heater) 7.82¢
kWh all other months 6.52¢

Storage Water Heaters and Storage Heat
kWh, summer/all other months 7.32¢/6.02¢

All rates subject to adjustment based on a wholesale power cost of 5.444¢



