# AGRALITE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE GENERAL SERVICE RATES AS OF JANUARY 1, 2017

## **General Single Phase**

Service Charge	\$39.00
----------------	---------

kWh, summer/all other 11.96¢/10.55¢

### **General Multiphase**

Service Charge \$57.00

kWh, summer/all other 11.96¢/10.55¢

# **Large Power**

Service Charge	\$80.00
Demand Charge/kW	\$ 9.75

kWh, summer/all other 7.20¢/5.75¢

### <u>Irrigation</u>

Service Charge 3-ph. (5 months)	\$136.00
Service Charge 1-ph. (5 months)	\$ 94.00
Uncontrolled Demand Charge	\$ 28.30/kW
Controlled Demand Charge	\$ 9.52/kW
kWh	6.52¢

kWh NON-SUMMER 10.55¢

# **Interruptible Generation**

Coincident kW, Jun-Jul-Aug	\$28.30
Coincident kW, Dec-Jan-Feb	\$19.65
Coincident kW, Others	\$15.15
Demand Penalty/kW/control	\$ 5.00
<200 kVa Service Charge	\$39.00
kWh	8.02¢
>200 kVa Service Charge	\$100.00
Monthly Demand/kW	\$ 6.20
kWh	4.29¢

### **Security Lights**

Metered, all sizes	\$ 7.50
Unmetered – 75 Watt LED	\$10.44
Unmetered – 100 Watt	\$12.08
Unmetered – 150 Watt	\$14.37
Unmetered – 250 Watt	\$18.95
Unmetered – 400 Watt	\$25.80

# **Service Charge for Load Management** \$ 2.50

# **Cycled Air Conditioning**

kWh, summer/all other months 7.82¢

# **Interruptible Heat/Peak Shave Water Heater**

kWh, summer, (only heat)	11.96¢
kWh, summer, (AC, water heater)	7.82¢
kWh all other months	6.52¢

# **Storage Water Heaters and Storage Heat**

kWh, summer/all other months 7.32¢/6.02¢

All rates subject to adjustment based on a wholesale power cost of 5.444¢